

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

То

All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 236 / 2023 Date : 15/11/2023

SUB: SITUATION VACANT- PART TIME INTERN- YOUTH PROGRAMME REVIEW.... REGARDING

Dear Sir/Madam,

Applications are invited for the Part Time Intern- Youth Programme Review for a period of 04 months to support State/District Association of the Bharat Scouts and Guides in membership Growth Cell. The details are as follows:-

1. Name of the Post	PART TIME INTERN- YOUTH PROGRAMME REVIEW
Requirement	 Minimum Graduate Able to communicate in the English language. Having basic knowledge in the Computer skills. Ability to develop and implement projects and preparation of reports. Ability to develop survey reports, analysis the data and prepare the reporting format. An active member of the District Association and experience in Scouting/Guiding. Possess good relationship and communication skills. Preference will be given to HWB Holders. Should have experience in working independently.
Age	between 18 to 35 years
Stipend	Monthly Rs. 28,000/- inclusive all allowance.
Note: All the above	position is project based and could be extended / reduced.
Last date for receiving the	applications is 25 th November, 2023.
•	to fill the Google form as per the link below. Certificate copies along with CV also to be

uploaded for shortlisting Google Link <u>https://forms.gle/13VcpM18Do2zpP928</u>

Thanking you with regards,

Yours in Scouting,

112

(Dr. R. K. Kaushik) Director

Encl: Job Descriptions

- Copy to:-
- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat YouthClub with a request to take necessary action.